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B T—4% Data

> BEE Tokyo

EHAT—4 Supplyand Demand

B&EEH
EEFREEE BEE@EE TEEmE TEER RS HHRE (F®)
(Fn) (Fni) (Frm) (%) (Fnmi) (Fn)
Leasable area | Leased area | Vacancyarea | VacancyRate | Completions |NetAbsorption | aAsking Rent
(1,000sgm) (1,000sgm) (1,000sgm) (%) (1,000sgm) (1,000sgm) [ (IPY/Tsubo)
2008%7H Jul-08 4,448 3,962 487 10.9 - - 4510
10A  Oct-08 4,706 4,106 599 12.7 257 145 4,500
2009%1A Jan-09 5,088 4,454 635 125 383 348 4,410
48  Apr-09 5,253 4,575 678 12.9 165 122 4,210
7H Jul-09 5,508 4,644 864 15.7 255 68 4,200
10A  Oct-09 5,633 4,822 811 144 125 178 4,000
2010%1A Jan-10 5,707 4,982 725 12.7 74 161 4,000
48  Apr-10 5,869 5,141 728 124 162 158 3,990
7H  Jul-10 5,899 5,360 539 9.1 30 219 4,000
10A  Oct-10 6,070 5,542 528 8.7 170 182 3,990
2011418 Jan-11 6,142 5,632 510 8.3 72 90 3,990
48  Apr-l1 6,294 5,963 332 53 153 330 3,890
7R Jul-11 6,528 6,146 382 5.9 234 183 3,890
10A Oct11 6,570 6,225 345 53 42 79 3,910
201218 Jan-12 6,627 6,390 236 3.6 56 165 3,990
48  Apr-12 6,682 6,555 127 1.9 55 165 3,920
7R Jul-12 6,910 6,751 160 23 228 195 3,880
10A Oct-12 7,155 6,974 182 25 245 223 3,820
2013418 Jan-13 7,199 7,044 155 2.2 43 70 3,800
48  Apr-13 7,449 7,275 174 2.3 250 231 3,880
7H Jul-13 7,815 7,623 192 25 366 348 3,920
10A Oct-13 8,199 7,979 220 2.7 384 356 4,000
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> KBRE Osaka

- EE REXRME - ZEA - KR - EER)  New Standard
F4AT—4 Supplyand Demand By
BEHHEEE BEE@EE EEmE TEER WRMA THREE (R
(Fni) (Fnmi) (Frm) (%) (Fr) (Fni)
Leasable area | Leased area | Vacancyarea | VacancyRate | Completions |NetAbsorption | aAsking Rent
(1,000sgm) (1,000sgm) (1,000sgm) (%) (1,000sgm) (1,000sgm) | (JPY/Tsubo)
200847H  Jul-08 1,801 1,590 211 11.7 - - 3,970
10A  Oct-08 1,801 1,620 181 10.1 0 30 3,800
2009418 Jan-09 1,801 1,625 176 9.8 0 6 3,920
48  Apr-09 1,917 1,685 232 121 117 60 3,820
78 Jul-09 1,993 1,760 232 117 75 75 3,630
10A  Oct-09 1,993 1,806 186 9.3 0 46 3,500
2010418 Jan-10 1,993 1,798 195 9.8 0 -9 3,490
48  Apr-10 1,993 1,840 153 7.7 0 42 3,500
7H  Jul-10 2,019 1,894 126 6.2 27 54 3,450
10A  Oct-10 2,119 1,993 126 59 99 99 3,310
2011418 Jan-11 2,119 2,002 116 55 0 9 3,250
48  Apr-11 2,095 2,007 88 4.2 -24 4 3,230
78 Jul-11 2,095 2,010 84 4.0 0 4 3,200
10A Oct-11 2,089 2,012 77 3.7 -6 1 3,170
2012418 Jan-12 2,108 2,083 26 1.2 20 71 3,170
48  Apr-12 2,108 2,103 5 0.3 0 20 3,230
78 Jul-12 2,215 2,156 58 2.6 106 53 3,190
10A  Oct-12 2,226 2,183 43 1.9 11 27 3,230
2013%18 Jan-13 2,265 2,232 33 15 40 49 3,170
48  Apr-13 2,285 2,262 23 1.0 20 29 3,150
7R Jul-13 2,285 2,258 27 1.2 0 -3 3,200
10A  Oct-13 2,329 2,313 16 0.7 44 55 3,200
9
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- IBE%E GREXRME - KT - EER)

Old Standard

FE#T—4 Supplyand Demand

58N
EETREETE EEEE EEME TEER IR THREE (F®)
(Frm) (Fni) (Fnmi) (%) (Fni) (Frm)
Leasable area| Leased area | Vacancyarea | VacancyRate | Completions | NetAbsorption | Asking Rent
(1,000sgm) (1,000sgm) (1,000sgm) (%) (1,000sgm) (1,000sgm) | (IPY/Tsubo)
2008%7H  Jul-08 1,733 1,522 211 12.2 - - 3,970
10A  Oct-08 1,733 1,551 181 105 0 30 3,810
200941H Jan-09 1,733 1,557 176 10.1 0 6 3,920
48  Apr-09 1,849 1,617 232 12.6 117 60 3,920
7R Jul-09 1,924 1,692 232 121 75 75 3,700
108  Oct-09 1,924 1,738 186 9.7 0 46 3,540
2010418 Jan-10 1,924 1,730 195 10.1 0 -9 3,500
48  Apr-10 1,924 1,772 153 7.9 0 42 3,500
7H Jul-10 1,951 1,826 126 6.4 27 54 3,490
108  Oct-10 2,050 1,925 126 6.1 99 99 3,330
2011518 Jan-11 2,050 1,934 116 57 0 9 3,280
48  Apr-11 2,026 1,939 88 4.3 -24 4 3,280
7H Jul-11 2,026 1,942 84 4.2 0 4 3,200
10A Oct-11 2,020 1,944 77 3.8 -6 1 3,200
2012%18 Jan-12 2,040 2,015 26 1.3 20 71 3,180
48  Apr-12 2,040 2,035 5 0.3 0 20 3,250
7R Jul-12 2,146 2,088 58 27 106 53 3,200
10A  Oct-12 2,146 2,104 43 2.0 0 16 3,260
2013%#1H Jan-13 2,186 2,153 33 15 40 49 3,240
48  Apr-13 2,206 2,182 23 1.1 20 29 3,250
78 Jul-13 2,206 2,179 27 1.2 0 -3 3,220
10A Oct-13 2,250 2,234 16 0.7 44 55 3,220
10
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